
Mme: Marie LADUCHE, 
MRS:   Alain HUBEAU, Bernard BUTRUILLE, Lionel COULON, René JOSSIEN, Pascal RAMONT
 Jean Michel VANLEMMENS, André LANGAGNE, LiLYAN Thiebaux
Arbitre stagiaire: LAFRIDI Vanessa
RDA: Blandine  BOURDERIOUX 
GS: JENICOT Jean Luc

CARABINE 10M
Cadets F

1 DEVOLDER Lily CF 1559050 Club de tir Nieppois 101,2 101,1 101,1 102,8 102,9 100,8 609,9
2 VANDERMAELEN Lola CF 1559070 T.M.N.Haubourdin 100,4 102 100,1 100,6 100,3 101,5 604,9
3 LEMAIRE Margot CF 1559166 Les carabiniers de Maubeuge 100 98,3 100,2 99 98,8 95,6 591,9
4 DEBANDE Cyrine CF 1559166 Les carabiniers de Maubeuge 99,8 98,6 95,7 99,2 98,3 99,8 591,4
5 AMERZOUG Inès CF 1559166 Les carabiniers de Maubeuge 97,9 96,8 97,7 99,6 100,5 98,7 591,2
6 DOMISSE Elyse CF 1559166 Les carabiniers de Maubeuge 97,5 100,9 99,2 97,2 99,6 96,5 590,9
7 DECAILLON Lucie CF 1559236 C.O.Trithoise 92,5 94,6 96,2 96,9 95 99,1 574,3
8 DECAGNY Manon CF 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 98,5 95,1 96 94,9 94,6 91,5 570,6
9 DUPONT Camille CF 1559499 ALP Jean Jaures V.Ascq 94,6 91,2 94,3 95,3 94,4 93,7 563,5
10 BONNEFOY Adélie CF 1559166 Les carabiniers de Maubeuge 89,6 89,7 92,9 88,8 86,9 85,8 533,7
11 DURIN Calysta CF 1559145 S.T. LE Blason 80,6 86,1 86,2 77,6 77,1 82,9 490,5

Cadets G
1 CHARDRON Alexis CG 1559166 Les carabiniers de Maubeuge 98,7 93,3 99,6 98,5 98,3 99,3 587,7
2 MORSA Quentin CG 1559166 Les carabiniers de Maubeuge 98,2 96,1 98,2 96 98,2 98,3 585
3 FRICAN Valentin CG 1559128 La Madeleinoise 88,3 91,9 93,1 87,8 91,9 86,2 539,2
4 LACQUEMENT Robin CG 1559236 C.O.Trithoise 87,5 96,6 87,4 88,8 88,1 90,6 539
5 JOSIEN Raphael CG 1559143 U.T.Villeneuve Ascq 83,1 87,3 76,5 79,8 75 68 469,7
6 LEGRAND Jules CG 1559100 Arquebusiers du Cambrésis 66,6 71,4 73 71,5 72,4 81 435,9
7 BRUNET Benjamin CG 1559186 O.S.M.Lomme Tir 70,7 82,9 74,9 54,4 69,3 65,8 418

Dames 1
1 ROBIN Thifaine D1 1559186 O.S.M.Lomme Tir 101,8 102,7 103,2 103,8 104,1 104,5 620,1

HM REMOND Lyne D1 1559186 O.S.M.Lomme Tir 105,5 100,4 103,3 102,8 103,2 102 617,2
HM WILLOT Louisa D1 0343002 TS Brivadois 100,1 100,8 96,1 99,1 102,3 99,7 598,1
2 CARPENTIER Agnes D1 1559186 O.S.M.Lomme Tir 97,2 100,4 98,7 99,3 99,9 100,3 595,8

ET VANBOCKESTAL Sayantani D1 1559166 Les carabiniers de Maubeuge 91,8 89,1 91,2 97,5 95,8 94,5 559,9
3 LAFRIDI Vanessa D1 1559166 Les carabiniers de Maubeuge 89,3 95 91,2 90,9 94 97,7 558,1
4 RIVIERE Nancie D1 1559002 ATVH 95,2 94,2 94,4 88,5 93,3 91,4 557
5 BARISEEL Aurélie D1 1559499 ALP Jean Jaures V.Ascq 90,2 83,4 87,4 85,8 95 73,1 514,9
6 JENICOT Nathalie D1 1559098 C.T.S.Boussois 90,6 44,6 135,2 AB

Dames 2
1 DUJARDIN Béatrice D2 1559143 U.T.Villeneuve Ascq 92,7 92,5 96,1 95 97,9 96,5 570,7
2 TOUCHE-LOISON Stéphanie D2 1559186 O.S.M.Lomme Tir 92 85,3 89,9 90,1 88,1 91,9 537,3
3 TOURRET Stéphanie D2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 87,1 87,5 88,4 87,3 87,3 85 522,6

Dames 3
1 BOULIEZ Martine D2 1559098 C.T.S.Boussois 95,5 93 89,8 94,8 373,1

ET MAILLET Annick D3 1559166 Les carabiniers de Maubeuge 87 91,2 78,4 84,8 341,4

Juniors F
HM BRACKMAN Anceline JF 1559186 O.S.M.Lomme Tir 102,1 100,3 104,3 103,6 104,9 102,3 617,5
1 BOLVIN Cecillya JF 1559166 Les carabiniers de Maubeuge 100,8 101 101,2 101 100,2 99,7 603,9
2 MICHELOT Mathilde JF 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 98,6 91,3 100,5 99,8 99,6 95,8 585,6
3 COTTREAU Anais JF 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 92,5 87,2 92,8 91,7 90 81,3 535,5
4 BRUNET Noemie JF 1559186 O.S.M.Lomme Tir 76,8 72,9 78,7 80,8 73,9 77 460,1

Juniors G
1 GUERIN Jean Baptiste JG 1559166 Les carabiniers de Maubeuge 102,9 98,2 97 99,3 95,8 97,7 590,9
2 BOURDON Alexandre JG 1559128 La Madeleinoise 93,5 93,2 94,8 91,8 94 94,7 562
3 ROUSSEL Johnny JG 1559126 La Jean Bart Dunkerque 95 91,7 94,1 91,1 93,6 92,3 557,8
4 LACROIX Romain JG 1559100 Arquebusiers du Cambrésis 81,8 83,6 84,3 87 88,7 91,6 517

Seniors 1
HM MOMPACH Nicolas S1 1559202 Tireurs du Douaisis 102,6 104,3 104,2 102,4 103,9 103,6 621

1 FUND Maximilien S1 1559128 La Madeleinoise 99,3 98,5 102 101,1 98,8 101,7 601,4
2 NIEWADA Leo S1 1559128 La Madeleinoise 97,1 101,4 102 100,2 100 98,7 599,4
3 JENICOT Guillaume S1 1559098 C.T.S.Boussois 97,3 101 99,6 99,2 94 98,4 589,5
4 BALLENGHIEN Thomas S1 1559070 T.M.N.Haubourdin 95,9 99,2 99,9 98,5 99,4 96,5 589,4
5 DELEVALLEZ Loïc S1 1559186 O.S.M.Lomme Tir 98,1 97,8 95,3 98,9 99,6 94,8 584,5

HM PROFICET Quentin S1 0808281 U.S.S.T.Charleville 96,8 97,7 97,8 92,7 98,9 99,2 583,1
6 COPIN Frédéric S1 1559050 Club de tir Nieppois 95,7 95,6 95,3 96,7 95,5 96,9 575,7

ET DAMBRUN Joël S1 1559236 C.O.Trithoise 91,6 94,8 93,2 99,7 96,7 98,1 574,1
7 BRACQ Florian S1 1559166 Les carabiniers de Maubeuge 95,8 90,5 95,8 94 96,5 89,4 562
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8 BLOMME Julien S1 1559499 ALP Jean Jaures V.Ascq 73,4 84 83 81 87,6 83,1 492,1

Seniors 2
ET MAHAUT Claudy S2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 100,9 102,5 102,5 99,1 99,3 98 602,3
HM CARPENTIER Didier S2 1559186 O.S.M.Lomme Tir 100,4 98,9 99,7 98,6 98,1 101,9 597,6
1 DAYEZ DOMINIQUE S2 1559098 C.T.S.Boussois 99 95,4 101,7 96 98,3 100,9 591,3

ET COLIN David S2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 99,9 99,3 98,4 100 93,9 98 589,5
2 LECUYER Mickael S2 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 97,3 94,1 97,9 99,9 98,1 99 586,3
3 NIEWADA Laurent S2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 94,5 99,7 99,2 100,9 93,7 98,2 586,2
4 COTTREAU Jean Philippe S2 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 94,7 91,9 94,4 95,1 96,9 92,9 565,9
5 POIGNARD Regis S2 1559098 C.T.S.Boussois 97,1 97,1 92,8 92,2 90,8 94,2 564,2
6 DEMAIN Laurent S2 1559098 C.T.S.Boussois 89,6 97,7 91,8 96,3 90,1 94,4 559,9
7 WATERBLEZ Arnaud S2 1559013 A.Wasquehalienne de Tir 88,4 90,9 84,7 90,7 84,1 86,2 525
8 VANDOMME François S2 1559236 C.O.Trithoise 82,4 92,5 86 87,3 86,3 87,9 522,4
9 FOURCHET Emmanuel S2 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 87,1 82,5 87,8 85,2 91,4 86,4 520,4
10 BRACKEVELDT Gaëtan S2 1559499 ALP Jean Jaures V.Ascq 78,8 86,9 88,9 81,9 91,7 74,3 502,5

Seniors 3
1 BENETAZZO Claude S3 1559126 La Jean Bart Dunkerque 98,8 99,7 99,6 99,7 95,2 95,6 588,6
2 DOCOCHE Pascal S3 1559143 U.T.Villeneuve Ascq 94,5 98 95,9 95,3 92,9 98 574,6
3 JENICOT Jean-Luc S3 1559098 C.T.S.Boussois 94,1 93,6 94 94,8 95,5 101,4 573,4
4 CONARD Olivier S3 1559002 ATVH 89,8 92,3 87 93,3 90,6 95,2 548,2
5 VAN LABEKE Dominique S3 1559128 La Madeleinoise 87 93,6 95,2 88,4 95,1 88,7 548
6 MINNE Roger S3 1559186 O.S.M.Lomme Tir 94,6 93,6 89,3 90,6 88,8 87,6 544,5
7 DELANGUE Claude S3 1559050 Club de tir Nieppois 86,3 83,1 81,8 89,9 87,6 88,3 517
8 LEMMEN Jean Claude S3 1559098 C.T.S.Boussois 88,8 88,3 82,4 87,8 81,4 87,8 516,5
9 CAUDRON Philippe S3 1559005 T.S.Caudrésien 72,7 89,4 84,9 83,9 72,5 73 476,4
10 MILLEVILLE Eric S3 1559050 Club de tir Nieppois 79,9 77,7 80,4 69,4 78 86,7 472,1
11 DELPIERRE Christian S3 1559050 Club de tir Nieppois 77,1 71 82 74,8 77,6 85,8 468,3
12 CRETEUR Pierre S3 1559070 T.M.N.Haubourdin 80,8 73,9 74,5 87,3 78,5 68,5 463,5 Limite QR
13 DUJARDIN Parfait S3 1559143 U.T.Villeneuve Ascq 50,3 65 37,1 25,4 41,9 45,9 265,6
14 LABY Patrick S3 1559175 tir Sportif Ronchinois 81,1 27,1 108,2

Para Tir
1 DUCHESNE Sébastien S1/R5 1559143 U.T.Villeneuve Ascq 103,6 102,2 103,2 103,6 104,9 102,3 619,8
2 CORNU Théo S1/R5 1559119 L'Avenir d'Onnaing 103,8 104,1 102,6 102,2 101,5 101,5 615,7
3 GAMIN Pierre-Vincent S1/R5 1559143 U.T.Villeneuve Ascq 101,9 103,2 102,1 100,3 103,1 103,3 613,9

1 BERTINCHON Louis JG/R5 1559143 U.T.Villeneuve Ascq 103,9 104,7 103,8 103,2 102,1 104,3 622

1 WEZRANOWSKI Andrea JG/R3 1559119 L'Avenir d'Onnaing 101,3 101,6 101,2 100,9 100,2 103,6 608,8

1 DUCHESNE Sébastien S1/R4 1559143 U.T.Villeneuve Ascq 104,5 103,6 103,3 102,4 102,6 103,6 620

ARBALETE MATCH 10M
Juniors G
HM BRACKMAN Anceline JF 1559186 O.S.M.Lomme Tir 95 98 91 98 382

Dames 1
HM REMOND Lyne D1 1559186 O.S.M.Lomme Tir 91 91 95 94 371
1 CARPENTIER Agnes D1 1559186 O.S.M.Lomme Tir 88 90 94 96  368

Seniors 1
HM CARPENTIER Didier S1 1559186 O.S.M.Lomme Tir 94 94 98 98 384

PISTOLET 10M
Cadets F
HM DELOBEL Lyssa CF 1559012 C.T.S.Frasnoy 95 90 94 92 88 86 545
1 BRUNEL Léa CF 1559130 357 Roubaisienne 85 85 84 88 86 86 514
2 DAUBECHIES Amandine CF 1559128 La Madeleinoise 83 91 90 86 81 81 512
3 GALIC Molly CF 1559126 La Jean Bart Dunkerque 86 86 81 88 80 85 506

Cadets G
HM FILMOTTE Alexis CG 1559012 C.T.S.Frasnoy 97 92 92 96 95 91 563
1 JAKUBOWSKI Cécilien CG 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 88 89 90 90 92 90 539
2 MAUGNIE Maxime CG 1559202 Tireurs du Douaisis 87 87 84 84 84 77 503
3 LECUYER-BAIVIER Alexis CG 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 93 80 83 81 83 80 500
4 VILLAEYS--DINH Viet-Ling CG 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 90 76 87 85 80 81 499
5 BRASSART Lucas CG 1559012 C.T.S.Frasnoy 85 79 75 78 77 78 472
6 STIEVENART Quentin CG 1559166 Les carabiniers de Maubeuge 83 84 75 74 80 75 471
7 REILLO Maxence CG 1559236 C.O.Trithoise 68 73 78 79 68 80 446

Dames 1
1 PROUVEUR Léa D1 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 91 91 89 91 93 90 545
2 PASSIEUX Clothilde D1 1559128 La Madeleinoise 90 92 91 88 89 94 544
3 HOCHART Chloé D1 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 89 94 88 90 88 87 536

HM LADUCHE Marie D1 0233021 Tir Sportif Libourne 89 91 87 91 86 87 531
HM PLACE Dorothée D1 0421005 Venarey les Launes 87 81 86 88 89 91 522
4 MORIVAL Floriane D1 1559128 La Madeleinoise 85 94 91 91 79 81 521
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5 RIVIERE Nancie D1 1559002 ATVH 84 87 86 80 86 82 505
6 MOLIN Clervie D1 1559126 La Jean Bart Dunkerque 84 82 83 75 82 81 487 Limite QR
7 PEYNOT Anaïs D1 1559126 La Jean Bart Dunkerque 78 67 64 61 62 75 407
8 SEYS Mildray D1 1559130 357 Roubaisienne 73 66 55 56 68 82 400

Dames 2
1 LEROUGE Catherine D2 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 87 84 90 91 94 82 528
2 TOURRET Stéphanie D2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 81 86 86 87 90 90 520
3 BASTIEN Catherine D2 1559166 Les carabiniers de Maubeuge 86 86 89 86 84 85 516 6M
4 TOUCHE-LOISON Stéphanie D2 1559186 O.S.M.Lomme Tir 85 86 87 87 84 87 516 4M
5 LEPINOY Sylvaine D2 1559210 Raismes 87 81 87 92 82 84 513
6 LEROY Isabelle D2 1559143 U.T.Villeneuve Ascq 81 87 87 85 87 85 512
7 SECULA Mathilde D2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 85 84 89 84 85 84 511
8 NICOLAS Isabelle D2 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 70 68 79 89 81 88 475
9 COTTREAU Emmanuelle D2 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 80 81 76 79 80 75 471
10 LECOMTE Géraldine D2 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 81 76 72 75 79 79 462
11 FALSE Maryse D2 1559035 Les carabiniers de Croix 65 69 73 67 60 65 399
12 DUPETIT Nathalie D2 1559126 La Jean Bart Dunkerque 63 53 59 54 60 52 341 Limite QR

Dames 3
1 TOURNAUX Véronique D3 1559013 A.Wasquehalienne de Tir 73 75 86 86 320
2 DELAYAT Anne D3 1559128 La Madeleinoise 81 80 77 79 317
3 ROBERT Jocelyne D3 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 77 76 79 78 310
4 PRIEM Odette D3 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 73 79 76 75 303
5 FRANCOIS Anne D3 1559236 C.O.Trithoise 58 73 73 73 277 Limite QR

Juniors F
1 MANNESSIER Yaelle JF 1559128 La Madeleinoise 88 82 85 89 83 85 512
2 BELEMBERT Amandine JF 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 79 83 88 82 82 80 494
3 RIOLLET Joséphine JF 1559143 U.T.Villeneuve Ascq 85 85 84 81 68 72 475
4 GUIGNARD Léa JF 1559128 La Madeleinoise 74 72 74 77 84 78 459

Juniors G
HM CHEMIN Mathéo JG 0635002 C.S.Garnison Rennes 91 90 89 90 91 91 542
1 LANCIAUX Arthur JG 1559005 T.S.Caudrésien 86 88 81 92 87 87 521
2 FILMOTTE Nicolas JG 1559012 C.T.S.Frasnoy 77 72 78 76 89 88 480

Seniors 1
1 THOORIS Remi S1 1559126 La Jean Bart Dunkerque 96 94 95 96 96 95 572
2 LECLERCQ Jerome S1 1559128 La Madeleinoise 93 92 93 95 95 94 562
3 PRIOVILLE Laurent S1 1559310 CTPN Dunkerque 91 89 92 91 95 96 554 9M
4 FRANCOIS David S1 1559128 La Madeleinoise 92 93 94 89 92 94 554 6M
5 BIEBUYCK Patrick S1 1559013 A.Wasquehalienne de Tir 89 94 91 91 89 94 548
6 LOVAGLIO Julien S1 1559128 La Madeleinoise 91 89 91 90 91 93 545
7 BROUTIN Carl S1 1559119 L'Avenir d'Onnaing 89 90 93 94 85 92 543
8 VERHEECKE Samuel S1 1559143 U.T.Villeneuve Ascq 93 91 93 90 84 88 539
9 LANCIAUX Olivier S1 1559100 Arquebusiers du Cambrésis 86 88 92 91 87 92 536
10 MONDO Jeremy S1 1559128 La Madeleinoise 88 89 88 91 86 91 533
11 SAUVAGE Nicolas S1 1559300 Perenchies 87 85 88 88 92 88 528
12 DEBARGE Jérôme S1 1559175 tir Sportif Ronchinois 87 85 91 81 92 90 526
13 THOMMES Guillaume S1 1559126 La Jean Bart Dunkerque 88 86 89 80 90 87 520
14 MAUGNIE Guillaume S1 1559202 Les tireurs du Douaisis 85 84 90 83 86 83 511
15 JAKUBOWSKI Sébastien S1 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 92 85 86 84 86 76 509
16 DOMM Jonathan S1 1559175 tir Sportif Ronchinois 82 85 86 82 89 79 503
17 LEPLAT Alexandre S1 1559002 ATVH 86 89 80 81 82 75 493
18 PREVOT Alexis S1 1559175 tir Sportif Ronchinois 78 82 86 78 74 79 477
19 DUPARCHY Jérôme S1 1559130 357 Roubaisienne 75 75 82 77 90 71 470
20 DELFAUX DOCHE Julien S1 1559013 A.Wasquehalienne de Tir 73 78 76 81 84 76 468
21 DUMONT Thibault S1 1559236 C.O.Trithoise 71 79 71 77 83 81 462 Limite QR
22 SEYS Rudy S1 1559130 357 Roubaisienne 76 79 76 75 79 73 458
23 DHENIN François S1 1559130 357 Roubaisienne 74 76 75 74 78 71 448
24 THIEBAUT Sébastien S1 1559200 Preux au bois 69 69 75 78 79 74 444
25 WATTERLOOS Maximilien S1 1559070 T.M.N.Haubourdin 61 78 74 74 67 70 424
26 BOULONGNE Adrien S1 1559128 La Madeleinoise 85 85 50 220 AB

Seniors 2
ET DALLA LIBERA Alain S2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 94 94 90 95 93 92 558
1 ALYS Corentin S2 1559012 C.T.S.Frasnoy 94 91 93 93 91 94 556
2 FREZIN Eric S2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 87 90 94 92 91 93 547 7M
3 LEFEBVRE Hubert S2 1559005 T.S.Caudrésien 94 94 92 88 89 90 547 6M
4 DANDOY Pascal S2 1559050 Club de tir Nieppois 90 91 92 93 89 92 547 5M
5 LECORNE Freddy S2 1559175 tir Sportif Ronchinois 92 90 92 92 87 91 544
6 HAZZAN Franck S2 1559006 AST Escaudinoise 88 94 90 95 86 89 542
7 SANCHEZ Eduardo S2 1559005 T.S.Caudrésien 84 89 93 90 89 96 541
8 RINGOT Franck S2 1559050 Club de tir Nieppois 92 90 85 92 90 89 538

ET DEHON Bernard S2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 93 89 88 91 91 85 537
9 SEGERS Jean-Marc S2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 89 95 84 89 85 92 534
10 VUYLSTEKER Yves S2 1559035 Les carabiniers de Croix 93 84 89 87 91 90 534
11 LANTOINE Didier S2 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 86 88 93 90 86 90 533



12 FILMOTTE Franck S2 1559012 C.T.S.Frasnoy 83 83 86 92 91 95 530
13 PAUCHET Richard S2 1559130 357 Roubaisienne 90 86 85 87 88 92 528
14 LAGAIZE Maxime S2 1559202 Les tireurs du Douaisis 87 88 87 92 85 89 528
15 GABELLE Jean-Marc S2 1559119 L'Avenir d'Onnaing 90 88 90 85 87 88 528
16 VAN-RIE Benoit S2 1559126 La Jean Bart Dunkerque 91 88 92 85 90 82 528
17 MAHON Samuel S2 1559002 ATVH 85 89 88 85 88 91 526
18 DAYEZ DOMINIQUE S2 1559098 C.T.S.Boussois 85 88 88 86 91 88 526
ET DAUBECHIES Grégory S2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 93 87 83 85 91 86 525
19 TOULOTTE Christian S2 1559126 La Jean Bart Dunkerque 94 81 85 86 91 87 524
20 LELEU Pascal S2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 84 91 82 93 90 84 524
21 COURTIN Dominique S2 1559100 S.T.S.Le Cateau Cambraisis 86 90 90 87 87 83 523
22 QUINET Grégory S2 1559013 A.Wasquehalienne de Tir 84 86 92 86 85 87 520
23 BELEMBERT Fabien S2 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 93 83 86 85 83 87 517
24 VANWAES Fabrice S2 1559054 tir Sportif Ronchinois 83 91 86 78 88 90 516
25 SAINGIER Christophe S2 1559300 Perenchies 88 82 85 85 88 88 516
26 DECORNET Simon S2 1559236 C.O.Trithoise 85 90 80 87 86 88 516
27 BALLIGAND Eric S2 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 76 90 88 88 88 86 516
28 BOUTON Frédéric S2 1559200 Preux au bois 90 86 81 88 86 85 516
29 WINIAR Lionel S2 1559175 tir Sportif Ronchinois 90 90 82 81 85 87 515
30 CORDIER Hervé S2 1559200 Preux au bois 86 87 86 88 82 86 515
31 HOCHART Jean Charles S2 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 83 78 84 86 90 91 512
32 DECOURRIERE Chritophe S2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 85 86 80 84 84 90 509
33 BOURDON Gilles S2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 75 86 88 92 80 87 508
34 DAMBRINE Olivier S2 1559070 T.M.N.Haubourdin 84 88 81 88 82 85 508
35 MAERTEN Gilles S2 1559300 Perenchies 81 88 83 84 85 86 507
36 SUEL Christophe S2 1559166 Les carabiniers de Maubeuge 79 82 91 85 86 84 507
37 LEPINOY Christophe S2 1559210 Raismes 77 87 83 86 91 83 507
38 GELE Franck S2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 78 85 89 84 85 85 506
39 BASSET Noel S2 1559236 C.O.Trithoise 90 78 80 88 87 82 505
40 SEGARD Guillaume S2 1559100 Arquebusiers du Cambrésis 86 81 81 83 83 89 503
41 DONATI Stéphane S2 1559300 Perenchies 85 81 86 85 85 80 502
42 HOUVENAGHEL Jeremy S2 1559202 Les tireurs du Douaisis 81 82 86 82 87 82 500
43 HUBAU Alain S2 1559143 U.T.Villeneuve Ascq 90 81 81 75 82 88 497
44 DORGE Philippe S2 1559236 C.O.Trithoise 82 82 80 87 79 87 497
45 DELMULLE Thierry S2 1559013 A.Wasquehalienne de Tir 76 89 85 84 81 82 497
46 VANBOCKESTAL Marc S2 1559166 Les carabiniers de Maubeuge 84 78 87 81 76 89 495
47 BOURLET Cédric S2 1559236 C.O.Trithoise 82 80 80 84 86 82 494
48 DEUDON Stéphane S2 1559100 Arquebusiers du Cambrésis 88 79 92 79 78 77 493
49 DU MOULIN DE LA BRETECHE jean S2 1559186 O.S.M.Lomme Tir 91 75 87 84 72 82 491
50 LAJOIE Arnaud S2 1559236 C.O.Trithoise 83 83 80 79 89 77 491
51 RAMONT Pascal S2 1559126 La Jean Bart Dunkerque 84 80 74 85 82 81 486
52 MOLIN Hervé S2 1559126 La Jean Bart Dunkerque 86 81 84 79 78 77 485
53 BALLENGHIEN Anthony S2 1559070 T.M.N.Haubourdin 74 87 83 73 83 83 483
54 DUQUESNE Benoit S2 1559035 Les carabiniers de Croix 84 80 86 76 84 71 481
55 DEMENEZ Nicolas S2 1559054 tir Sportif Ronchinois 73 78 78 84 80 86 479
56 LANCIAUX Patrice S2 1559005 T.S.Caudrésien 72 80 71 77 80 89 469
57 DELSALLE Jean François S2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 71 77 79 79 81 79 466
58 FLIPO Jean-Lin S2 1559130 357 Roubaisienne 71 76 76 83 74 76 456
59 FALSE Jean-Jacques S2 1559035 Les carabiniers de Croix 61 69 77 76 81 76 440 Limite QR
60 LOISON Marc S2 1559186 O.S.M.Lomme Tir 74 44 54 71 73 71 387

Seniors 3
1 DRUART Jean-Michel S3 1559012 C.T.S.Frasnoy 93 95 92 89 94 91 554
2 ACCART Bruno S3 1559310 CTPN Dunkerque 90 91 93 87 94 87 542
3 PEYRON Thierry S2 1559130 357 Roubaisienne 89 90 92 86 90 90 537

ET LHOIR Patrice S3 1559128 La Madeleinoise 89 90 92 93 87 86 537
4 BULTEZ José S3 1559236 C.O.Trithoise 86 89 88 88 93 86 530

ET ZANATA Yves S3 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 86 84 89 87 88 89 523
5 SARCY Gérard S3 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 82 90 87 85 82 90 516
7 STEFANELLI Bruno S3 1559035 Les carabiniers de Croix 83 85 90 85 87 85 515
6 RICHEZ Georges S3 1559236 C.O.Trithoise 81 85 90 90 87 82 515
8 DEMET Bernard S3 1559128 La Madeleinoise 80 82 92 87 86 87 514
9 DEPLANQUE Eric S3 1559070 T.M.N.Haubourdin 86 85 87 86 84 85 513
10 PAMART André S3 1559188 La cible Avesnoise 83 87 90 82 88 82 512
11 DELEPLACE Patrick S3 1559126 La Jean Bart Dunkerque 84 90 79 85 86 84 508
12 DOOLAEGHE Eric S3 1559128 La Madeleinoise 84 87 85 88 80 82 506
13 DEDONCKER Pascal S3 1559119 L'Avenir d'Onnaing 83 81 84 87 85 83 503
14 BAUWENS Jacques S3 1559070 T.M.N.Haubourdin 78 85 86 82 87 84 502
15 GODFROY Pierre S3 1559202 Les tireurs du Douaisis 78 88 84 86 84 80 500
ET CARDOSO Dominique S3 1559200 Preux au bois 79 85 84 84 83 84 499
16 LECOMTE Patrick S3 1559210 Raismes 88 80 85 88 78 78 497
17 LUCAS André S3 1559236 C.O.Trithoise 81 80 87 81 82 84 495
18 PAUL Daniel S3 1559236 C.O.Trithoise 80 84 85 81 83 80 493
19 BONY Jean Michel S3 1559126 La Jean Bart Dunkerque 78 88 81 82 81 82 492
21 GEORGES Christian S3 1559070 T.M.N.Haubourdin 79 78 78 75 90 84 484
20 LAURENT Francis S3 1559310 CTPN Dunkerque 79 79 83 83 79 81 484
22 DHALLUIN Didier S3 1559070 T.M.N.Haubourdin 80 82 84 74 79 72 471
23 PRIOVILLE Dominique S3 1559310 CTPN Dunkerque 75 75 83 80 84 71 468
24 TRENTESEAUX Marc S3 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 74 69 72 84 72 78 449



25 REGNIER André S3 1559236 C.O.Trithoise 68 75 78 76 72 79 448
26 MAUGER Daniel S3 1559035 Les carabiniers de Croix 70 80 68 72 77 71 438
27 BUTRUILLE Bernard S3 1559070 T.M.N.Haubourdin 77 70 73 81 62 72 435
28 OVERSAQUE Dominique S3 1559236 C.O.Trithoise 64 70 69 75 69 83 430
29 BLANCHET Thierry S3 1559050 Club de tir Nieppois 72 76 63 69 75 71 426
30 FRANCESCANGELI Dominique S3 1559310 CTPN Dunkerque 64 77 74 74 71 65 425
31 LEFER Bernard S3 1559035 Les carabiniers de Croix 57 67 72 64 80 68 408 Limite QR
32 JUPIN Alain S3 1559200 Preux au bois 60 56 64 52 76 57 365
33 HAVEZ Adrien S3 1559050 Club de tir Nieppois 61 66 78 35 240

Para Tir
1 DUYTSCHE Pascal P1/S2 1559026 J.CAP CTF Crayhof 77 82 76 78 65 76 454

1 FILMOTTE Antoine F6/S1 1559012 C.T.S.Frasnoy 84 92 84 86 89 93 528

PISTOLET STANDARD 10M
Cadets G

1 JAKUBOWSKI Cécilien CG 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 86 93 88 89 356
HM FILMOTTE Alexis CG 1559012 C.T.S.Frasnoy 88 83 91 90 352
HM DELOBEL Lyssa CF 1559012 C.T.S.Frasnoy 69 85 89 91 334
2 VILLAEYS-DINH Viet-Ling CG 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 76 76 79 78 309

Dames 1
1 PASSIEUX Clothilde D1 1559128 La Madeleinoise 45 43 44 47 46 45 43 43 356
2 PROUVEUR Léa D1 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 44 33 38 44 42 43 44 43 331
3 HOCHART Chloé D1 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 40 36 44 38 40 41 42 46 327

HM PLACE Dorothée D1 0421005 Venarey les Launes 42 39 42 41 43 40 40 36 323 Limite QR

Dames 2
1 LEROUGE Catherine D2 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 42 40 40 45 42 43 45 41 338
2 TOUCHE-LOISON Stéphanie D2 1559186 O.S.M.Lomme Tir 37 43 39 41 45 44 39 37 325
3 LEROY Isabelle D2 1559143 U.T.Villeneuve Ascq 30 42 43 36 45 39 42 41 318
4 TOURRET Stéphanie D2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 37 37 33 41 34 35 34 43 294
5 ROBERT Jocelyne D2 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 37 32 30 28 31 36 41 26 261 Limite QR
6 PRIEM Odette D3 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 29 35 25 25 39 36 27 29 245

Juniors F
1 BELEMBERT Amandine JF 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 41 41 40 42 42 43 40 40 329
2 MANNESSIER Yaelle JF 1559128 La Madeleinoise 40 29 36 38 40 40 44 34 301

Juniors G
HM CHEMIN Mathéo JG 0635002 C.S.Garnison Rennes 39 42 41 45 42 40 44 43 336

Seniors 1
1 THOORIS Remi S1 1559126 La Jean Bart Dunkerque 47 45 46 47 47 45 48 43 368
2 SAUVAGE Nicolas S1 1559300 Perenchies 41 38 43 44 40 42 44 43 335
3 VERHEECKE Samuel S1 1559143 U.T.Villeneuve Ascq 39 38 43 44 46 42 39 41 332
4 FILMOTTE Antoine S1 1559012 C.T.S.Frasnoy 44 42 42 38 41 35 43 41 326
5 MONDO Jeremy S1 1559128 La Madeleinoise 44 32 40 37 41 42 37 36 309 Limite QR
6 JAKUBOWSKI Sébastien S1 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 36 30 39 34 34 41 38 39 291

Seniors 2
1 ALYS Corentin S2 1559012 C.T.S.Frasnoy 44 44 45 44 47 46 48 49 367
2 FREZIN Eric S2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 43 41 38 47 43 41 47 45 345
3 VAN-RIE Benoit S2 1559126 La Jean Bart Dunkerque 37 40 44 46 40 41 41 45 334
4 SEGERS Jean-Marc S2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 42 43 41 41 41 42 41 42 333
5 WINIAR Lionel S2 1559175 tir Sportif Ronchinois 36 42 47 41 43 38 47 36 330

ET DEHON Bernard S2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 41 33 43 43 43 39 43 44 329
ET LHOIR Patrice S2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 41 40 41 41 37 40 44 44 328
6 LEFEBVRE Hubert S2 1559005 T.S.Caudrésien 40 37 36 40 42 45 44 43 327
7 BELEMBERT Fabien S2 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 43 44 41 33 40 39 41 44 325
8 LANTOINE Didier S2 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 39 35 43 40 41 43 42 41 324
9 GABELLE Jean-Marc S2 1559119 L'Avenir d'Onnaing 35 32 41 43 38 41 40 48 318
10 HOCHART Jean Charles S2 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 38 34 40 43 36 38 40 38 307
11 COURTIN Dominique S2 1559100 S.T.S.Le Cateau Cambraisis 39 32 36 39 40 39 29 45 299
12 DONATI Stéphane S2 1559300 Perenchies 37 35 38 34 45 35 37 35 296
13 DUJARDIN Philippe S2 1559117 Amis Réunis Armentiérois 37 35 37 34 35 36 42 34 290
14 SAINGIER Christophe S2 1559300 Perenchies 35 35 29 37 37 36 37 41 287 Limite QR
15 COEUCHE Bruno S2 1559117 Amis Réunis Armentiérois 40 35 30 37 35 28 23 31 259
16 FARRUGIA Jean François S2 1559117 Amis Réunis Armentiérois 5 10 8 11 10 10 19 16 89

Seniors 3
1 LHOIR Patrice S3 1559128 La Madeleinoise 41 40 41 41 37 40 44 44 328

ET ZANATA Yves S3 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 42 42 39 44 43 40 37 41 328
2 DRUART Jean-Michel S3 1559012 C.T.S.Frasnoy 40 47 42 38 42 38 39 41 327
3 BACZYK Michel S3 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 41 35 36 41 36 37 32 36 294
4 DOOLAEGHE Eric S3 1559128 La Madeleinoise 38 43 34 32 40 33 33 39 292 Limite QR
5 LEPRETRE Jean Pierre S3 1559117 Amis Réunis Armentiérois 25 4 21 37 34 29 27 0 177

PB ARME



PISTOLET VITESSE 10M
Cadets F
HM DELOBEL Lyssa CF 1559012 C.T.S.Frasnoy 2 4 3 4 3 1 2 3 22

Cadets G
1 JAKUBOWSKI Cécilien CG 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 3 2 3 2 4 2 4 5 25

HM FILMOTTE Alexis CG 1559012 C.T.S.Frasnoy 4 4 4 2 1 3 2 3 23

Juniors F
1 BELEMBERT Amandine JF 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 1 4 3 1 2 2 2 4 19
2 MANNESSIER Yaelle JF 1559128 La Madeleinoise 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 6

Juniors G
HM CHEMIN Mathéo JG 0635002 C.S.Garnison Rennes 1 1 1 3 0 1 2 1 10

Dames 1
1 PROUVEUR Léa D1 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 4 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 21
2 PASSIEUX Clothilde D1 1559128 La Madeleinoise 3 2 4 3 3 1 3 2 21
3 HOCHART Chloé D1 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 1 7

Dames 2
1 LEROUGE Catherine D2 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 3 3 3 3 3 4 1 2 22
2 TOURRET Stéphanie D2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 2 1 1 2 0 1 2 3 12
3 TOUCHE-LOISON Stéphanie D2 1559186 O.S.M.Lomme Tir 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 8
4 PRIEM Odette D3 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 7
5 ROBERT Jocelyne D2 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3

Seniors 1
1 THOORIS Remi S1 1559126 La Jean Bart Dunkerque 5 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 33
2 JAKUBOWSKI Sébastien S1 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 3 2 1 2 3 2 2 3 18
3 FILMOTTE Antoine S1 1559012 C.T.S.Frasnoy 2 1 0 3 3 2 2 1 14
4 SAUVAGE Nicolas S1 1559300 Perenchies 2 1 1 1 3 0 3 1 12
5 PREVOT Alexis S1 1559175 tir Sportif Ronchinois 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 9
6 MAUGNIE Guillaume S1 1559202 Les tireurs du Douaisis 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 7
7 MONDO Jeremy S1 1559128 La Madeleinoise 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 6

Seniors 2
1 LEFEBVRE Hubert S2 1559005 T.S.Caudrésien 0 2 4 4 4 2 5 4 25
2 HOCHART Jean Charles S2 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 3 1 4 3 2 3 3 3 22
3 ALYS Corentin S2 1559012 C.T.S.Frasnoy 2 2 2 3 2 2 4 4 21
4 LANTOINE Didier S2 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 21
5 FREZIN Eric S2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 1 1 3 2 3 3 4 3 20
6 WINIAR Lionel S2 1559175 tir Sportif Ronchinois 2 3 3 3 4 3 1 0 19
7 LECORNE Freddy S2 1559175 tir Sportif Ronchinois 3 1 3 1 3 2 3 2 18

ET DEHON Bernard S2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 1 2 3 3 2 3 3 1 18
8 SEGERS Jean-Marc S2 1559128 La Madeleinoise 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 2 14
10 VAN-RIE Benoit S2 1559126 La Jean Bart Dunkerque 2 2 0 3 1 0 3 0 11
9 GABELLE Jean-Marc S2 1559119 L'Avenir d'Onnaing 0 2 1 2 1 3 2 0 11
11 VANWAES Fabrice S2 1559054 tir Sportif Ronchinois 0 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 9
12 COURTIN Dominique S2 1559100 S.T.S.Le Cateau Cambraisis 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 8
13 BELEMBERT Fabien S2 1559010 A.L.C.Centre Wattrelos 2 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 7
14 DONATI Stéphane S2 1559300 Perenchies 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 6
15 SAINGIER Christophe S2 1559300 Perenchies 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 5
15 SAINGIER Christophe S2 1559300 Perenchies 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 5

Seniors 3
1 DRUART Jean-Michel S3 1559012 C.T.S.Frasnoy 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 1 24
2 BACZYK Michel S3 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 1 1 1 1 1 0 3 2 10

ET ZANATA Yves S3 1559028 A.S.Aulnoye Tir 1 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 9
3 DOOLAEGHE Eric S3 1559128 La Madeleinoise 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 2 8

ET LHOIR Patrice S3 1559128 La Madeleinoise 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 6



Pistolet S1 TOTAL

1 La Madeleinoise FRANCOIS David 554 LECLERCQ Jerome 562 MONDO Jeremy 533 1649

2 Ronchin DOOM Jonathan 503 DEBARGE Jérôme 526 PREVOT Alexis 477 1506

Pistolet S2

1 La Madeleinoise FREZIN Eric 547 DALLA LIBERA Alain 558 SEGERS Jean-Marc 534 1639

2 Ronchin LECORNE Freddy 544 VANWAES Fabrice 516 WINIAR Lionel 515 1575

3 Tir Sportif Caudrésien LEFEBVRE Hubert 547 SANCHEZ Eduardo 541 LANCIAUX Patrice 469 1557

4 Jean Bart Dunkerque TOULOTTE Christian 524 VAN-RIE Benoit 528 RAMONT Pascal 486 1538

Pistolet S3

1 TMN Haubourdin GEORGES Christian 484 DHALLUIN Didier 471 BAUWENS Jacques 502 1457

Pistolet D2

1 A.S.Aulnoye NICOLAS Isabelle 475 LECOMTE Géraldine 462 COTTREAU Emmanuelle 471 1408

1 La Madeleinoise FREZIN Eric 349 DEHON Bernard 329 SEGERS Jean-Marc 333 1011

2 ARA Armentieres COEUCHE Bruno 259 DUJARDIN Philippe 290 FARRUGIA Jean François 89 638

1 La Madeleinoise FREZIN Eric 20 DEHON Bernard 18 SEGERS Jean-Marc 14 52

2 Ronchin LECORNE Freddy 18 VANWAES Fabrice 9 WINIAR Lionel 19 46

Carabine CF

1 Carabiniers Maubeuge DEBANDE Cyrine 591,4 DOMISSE Elyse 590,9 AMERZOUG Inés 591,2 1773,5

Carabine S2

1 CTS Boussois DAYEZ Dominique 591,3 DEMAIN Laurent 559,9 POIGNARD Régis 564,2 1715,4

2 A.S.Aulnoye FOURCHET Emmanuel 520,4 LECUYER Michael 586,3 COTTREAU Jean Philippe 565,9 1672,6

Départementaux 10 mètres Equipes

Pistolet Standard S2

Pistolet Vitesse S2
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